
Day Date Time Subject Length of Exam No. of Students

Wednesday 23/04/2025 9:00 AM English Literature Paper 1 1 hr 45 208

11:30 AM Maths Paper 1 1 hr 30 mins 208

1:45 PM French Reading Higher 1 hr

French Reading Foundation 45 mins

Spanish Reading Higher 1 hr 115

Thursday 24/04/2025 9:00 AM Physics 1 hr 45 mins 208

11:30 AM Geography 1 hr 30 mins 135

1:45 PM PE 1 hr 15 mins 57

Friday 25/04/2025 9:00 AM Biology 1 hr 45 mins 208

11:30 AM Business Studies 1 hr 30 mins 58

1:45 PM History 1 hr 94

Monday 28/04/2025 9:00 AM Chemistry 1 hr 45 mins 208

11:30 AM Classical Studies 1 hr 30 mins 43

1:45 PM Computer Science 1 hr 30 mins 55

Tuesday 29/04/2025 9:00 AM  Design and Technology 2 hrs 65

11:30 AM Sociology 1 hr 45 mins 44

1:45 PM French Writing Higher 1 hr 15 mins

French Writing Foundation 1 hr 5 mins

Wednesday 30/04/2025 9:00 AM English Language 1 hr 45 208

11:30 AM Maths Paper 2 1 hr 30 mins 208

1:45 PM RS 1 hr 14

 Yr 10 PPE Exam Timetable

Wednesday 23rd April - Tuesday 6th May 2025

91

91



Thursday 01/05/2025 9:00 AM French Listening Higher 45 mins 60

10:00 AM Spanish Listening Higher 45 mins 115

11:30 AM Music Listening 1 hr 30 mins 18

2:00 PM French Listening Foundation 35 mins 31

Friday 02/05/2025 9:00 AM Drama 2 hrs 17

Tuesday 06/05/2025 9:00 AM Art All Day 24

All PPE exams will take place in the Sports Hall except listening exams will take place in the School Hall , Art will take place in the Art Rooms and Drama will take place  in R11.

Students who have timetable clashes please see Mrs Seccombe, Exams Officer. Should you miss a PPE please see Mrs Seccombe, Exams Officer, as you will sit the missed PPE at 
the  first available opportunity during the PPE session.  

All students must bring the correct equipment as it will not be provided. Make sure you arrive 15 minutes before for the  start of each exam.  Please do not go to registration time 
but straight to the Sports Hall.  When not in a PPE students will attend normal lessons.


